

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7190 OF 2023

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2024.07.26
15:46:38 +0530

Late Vilas Sadashiv Bhasale (Deceased)

Through Legal Representatives

... Petitioners

V/s.

Ali Asgar Dekhan & Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Pranjali Khataavkar i/by Ms. Kalyani Phatak for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 26, 2024

P.C.:

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to **23 August 2024**.
3. It is made clear that pendency of this writ petition shall not preclude the Appellate Court for deciding the suit on its merit.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)