

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7190 OF 2023

Late Vilas Sadashiv Bhasale Decd. Thro. LrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ali Asgar Dekhani And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv.Suhas Patil i/b Adv.Sharad Chandrachood for Petitioner.

Adv.Pranjal Khatavkar i/b Kalyani Pathak for Respondent No.1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 11th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/09/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)