

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7190 OF 2023

Vilas Sadashiv Bhasale (deceased) through
LRs.

...Petitioners

Versus

Ali Asgar Deshmukh and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sharad Chandrachood, a/w Suhas Rohile, for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Kalyani Pathak (through VC), a/w Vaidehi Odhekar, for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 17th MARCH, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondents seeks time to place copy of the judgment and order in Regular Civil Suit No.411 of 1999.
3. Stand over to 7th April, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.03.18
10:14:38 +0530