

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7190 OF 2023

Late Vilas Sadashiv Bhasale Decd. Thro. LrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ali Asgar Dekhani And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. S.N. Chandrachood for Petitioner.

Ms. Kalyani Phatak a/w Pranjal M. Khatavkar for Respondent

No. 1. (Through V.C.)

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, Stand over to 03/12/2025 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)